O P E VO	7			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	05-07-2		HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TENT & TRADE	<del>-</del> 1025516	827		Attorney Docket No 86769-0006CIP
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademand.	251	ched ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.1.03	2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Michael P. MILLER, Sarah B REBOK, Pedro SURIEL, Ste AU-YEUNG, Samuel WONG	even HUCK, Anna 5, Gary DANG,		Name: Accentui	re Global Services GmbH
Steven E. PABALATE and N	licholas J. MIRANDA		Internal Address:	Geschäftshaus Horrenacker 15 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?  Yes  No			, ,
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger		Street address:	Geschäftshaus Horrenacker 15

Change of Name

**GmbH** rrenacker 15 n, Switzerland rrenacker 15 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: \_50-1349 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.
----	--------------------------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Celine Jimenez Crowson. Registration No. 40,357

Signature

May 1, 2003

Name of Person signing

Security Agreement

Execution Date: April 15, 16, 17, 21 and 22, 2003

Serial No. 10/314,421 filed December 9, 2002

Name and Address of party to whom correspondence

City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1109

Customer No. 30398

Celine Crowson, Esquire

555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: Columbia Square

Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP

Other:

4.

5.

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11 pages

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventor(s) [hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)"], have made an invention entitled:

## ACCELERATED PROCESS IMPROVEMENT FRAMEWORK

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 10/314,421, on December 9, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Accenture Clobal Services CmbH a corporation of Switzerland, whose post office address is Geschäftshaus Herrenacker 15, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignces, it successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

	788.4 C
Full Nume of First Inventor:	Michael P. MILLER
Post Office Address:	7918 Bainbridge Road Alexandria, Virginia 22308
First Assignor's Signature And Date:	Michael M.M

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [X] YES [] NO

Full Name of Second Inventor:	Sarah BENGZON
Post Office Address:	1366 Dominion Ridge Lane Herndon, Virginia 20170
Sucond Assignor's Signature And Date:	Stark Storfor- 9-122 /2003

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [X] YES [] NO

Full Name of Third Inventor:	Christine REBOK
Post Office Address:	21162 Bozmun Court Ashburn, Virginia 20147
Third Assignor's Signature And Date:	Gpif 15, 2003

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [X] YES [] NO

;703 947 6885

# 5/ 16

Attorney Docket No. 86769-0006 CIP Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 4

Full Name of Fourth Inventor:	Pedro SURIEI.
Post Office Address:	43490 Mink Mendows Street South Riding, Virginia 20152
Fourth Assignor's Signature And Date:	April 16th , 2003

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [X] YES [ ] NO

;703 947 6885

# 6/ 16

Attorney Docket No. 86769-0006 CIP Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 5

Full Name of FiRh Inventor:	Steven IIIJCK
Post Office Address:	1805 Wistoria Court Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60580
Fifth Assignor's Signature And Date;	Sta E Shed April 1724, 2003

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [X] YES [] NO

;1312/3/3180

# .

Attorney Docket No. **86769-0006** CIP

Joint Invention

(Worldwide Rights)

Page 6

Full Name of Sixth Inventor:	Anna AU-YEUNG
Post Office Address:	313 W. 29th Street Chicago, Illinois 60616
Sixth Assignor's Signature And Date:	April 15, 2003

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED | X | YES | [ ] NO

APR.21.2003 2:53PM NO.077

Attorney Docket No. 86769-0006 CIP Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 7

Full Name of Seventh Inventor:	Samuel WONG
Post Office Address:	1185 Dresden Drive Hoffman Retates, Illinois 60195
Seventh Assignor's Signature And Date:	Spil 2155 . 2008

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED (X) YES []NO

Full Name of Eighth Inventor:	Gery DANG	
Post Office Address:	C/o Accenture - Chicago Office 161 North Clark Street Chicago, Minois 60601-3200	
Eighth Assignor's Signature And Date;	Spil 22, 2003	

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [X] YES [] NO

4-22-03; 2:34PM;

;703 947 6885

# 7/ 16

Attorney Docket No. 86769-0006 CTP Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 9

Full Name of Ninth Inventor;	Steven E. PABALATE
Post Office Address:	5117 Donovan Drive Alexandria, Virginia 22304
Ninth Assignor's Signuture And Dute:	5th 6 filth 4/17 . 2003

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [X] YES [] NO

Full Name of Tenth Inventor:	Nicholas J. MIRANDA
Post Office Address:	4100 Monument Court, Apt. 302 Fairfax, Virginia 22033
Tenth Assignor's Signature And Dute:	Middle J. Mine 04/15, 2003

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [ ] YES [X] NO

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/01/2003 REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0581